

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., SRINGERI**

**O.S. No. 16/2016**

**Plaintiff** : Mohammed Yousuff by  
GPA holder of Abdul Azeez

V/S

**Defendants** : Smt. Haneefabi and others

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

1. Whether defendant No.3(a) to 3(d) proves that suit schedule property is a self acquired property of Ibrahim Saheb ( Husband of 1<sup>st</sup> defendant)?

2. Whether the defendant No.1(a) to 1(h) proves that only legal heirs of Shek Mohammed and Basheer Ahamed having rights over the suit schedule property?

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.

Sd/-

(Suryanarayana S.)  
Civil Judge and JMFC:  
Sringeri.